described in Plat Book 2, page 68 as 
platted accretions and part of Tax Lot 
1,

AND
 Lots Three (3), Four (4), Five (5), 
Seven (7), Fifteen (15), Sixteen (16), 
Eighteen (18), Nineteen (19) and 
Twenty (20), in Block One Hundred 
(100); All of Block One Hundred-One 
(101) (being 330’ by 200’) all being 
in the Village of Arago, Richardson 
County, Nebraska,

AND
Block Seventeen (17) and Block Forty 
(40) of the Village of Arago, Richard-
son County, Nebraska, and all accre-
tions thereto.

All of the above tracts are located in